## Dayalbagh Educational Institute (DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY) Dayalbagh, Agra

Tender No-DEI-CC-MK-2018-19-TDR-49

Date: 28-02-2019

### Single Tender Inquiry

### Subject: Purchase for Cisco Access Point (AIR-AP 2802I-D-K9) for Computer Centre.

The request has been received from Head, Computer Centre, Dayalbagh Educational Institute to purchase the subject items from Cisco on proprietary basis. The Proposal Submitted by cisco authorized partner M/s NetIp Technologies Pvt. Ltd. and quotation and departmental PAC certificate are attached.

The above documents has been uploaded for open information to submit objections, comments, if any, from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the equipment/ item within 15 Days from the date of issue of this notice giving reference of **Tender No-DEI-CC-MK-2018-19-TDR-49 dated 28-02-2019**. The necessary documents may be submitted to us in support of your intent/comments/objections for our consideration. The intent/comments/objections should be received by office of Registrar, Dayalbagh Educational Institute, Dayalbagh, Agra (e-mail-registrar@dei.ac.in) on or before 14/03/2019 up to 05 pm failing which it will be presumed that no other vender has any comments to offer, and the case will be decided on the merit

Registrar



Ref. No.: NetIP/AKT/2018-2019/238 Dated : 11.01.2019

Kind Attn. Dr. Ratan Saini To, The Head Computer Center DayalBagh Educational Institute DayalBagh, Agra -282005

#### Subject : Revised Quotation for the Cisco Wireless Access Point

Dear Sir,

In the reference to the above mentioned Enquiry, we hereby submit our quotation as below-

- · OEM's Authorization Letter,
- · Bill of Materials & Technical compliance,
- Experience certificates,
- Price bid,
- Terms & Conditions,

Sincerely Yours,



Authorised Signatory Amit Kumar (Managing Director) # 9899177733 | amit@netip.co.in

#### NetIP Technologies Pvt. Ltd.

Regd. Office: 7A, Ground Floor, Sant Nagar, East of Kailash, New Delhi-110065 (India) 

Tele Fax No.: 011-46548008
Email: info@netip.co.in, support@netip.co.in 
Web: www.netip.co.in 
CN: U74900DL2013PTC252091



## **BILL OF MATERIALS**

Line Number	ber Part Number Description		Qty
1.0	AIR-AP1562E-D-K9	802.11ac W2 Low-Profile Outdoor AP, External Ant, D Reg Dom.	
1.0.1	CON-SNT-AIRAP152	SNTC-8X5XNBD 802.11ac W2 Low-Prof	
1.1	SWAP1560-MESH-K9	Cisco 1560 Series Unified Mesh Mode Software	
1.2	AIR-ACC1530-PMK1	Standard Pole/Wall Mount Kit for AP1530/1560 Series	
1.3	AIR-ANT2547VG-N	2.4 GHz 4dBi/5 GHz 7dBi Dual Band Omni Ant., Gray, N conn.	
1,4	AIR1560-DNA-OPTOUT	CISCO DNA SUBSCRIPTION OPTOUT for AIR1560	
2.0	AIR-ANT2547VG-N=	2.4 GHz 4dBi/5 GHz 7dBi Dual Band Omni Ant., Gray, N conn.	
3.0	AIR-AP2802I-D-K9	802.11ac W2 AP w/CA; 4x4:3; Int Ant; 2xGbE D	
3.0.1	CON-SNT-AI2IODK9	SNTC-8X5XNBD 802.11ac W2 AP w/CA;	
3.1	AIR-AP-T-RAIL-R	Ceiling Grid Clip for Aironet APs - Recessed Mount (Default)	
3.2	AIR-AP-BRACKET-1	802.11 AP Low Profile Mounting Bracket (Default)	
3.3	SW2802-CAPWAP-K9	Cisco Aironet 2800 Series CAPWAP Software Image	
3.4	AIR2800-DNA-OPTOUT	CISCO DNA SUBSCRIPTION OPTOUT for AIR2800	25



NetIP Technologies Pvt. Ltd. Regd. Office: 7A, Ground Floor, Sant Nagar, East of Kailash, New Delhi-110065 (India) • Tele Fax No.: 011-46548008 Email: info@netip.co.in, support@netip.co.in • Web: www.netip.co.in • CIN : U74900DL2013PTC252091



Line Number	Part Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Total Price
1.0	AIR-AP1562E-D-K9	802.11ac W2 Low-Profile Outdoor AP, External Ant, D Reg Dom.	15		
1.0.1	CON-SNT-AIRAP152	SNTC-8X5XNBD 802.11ac W2 Low-Prof 15			
1.1	SWAP1560-MESH- K9	Cisco 1560 Series Unified Mesh Mode Software	15		945000
1.2	AIR-ACC1530-PMK1	Standard Pole/Wall Mount Kit for AP1530/1560 Series	15	63000	
1.3	AIR-ANT2547VG-N	2.4 GHz 4dBi/5 GHz 7dBi Dual Band Omni Ant., Gray, N conn.	30		
1.4	AIR1560-DNA- OPTOUT	CISCO DNA SUBSCRIPTION OPTOUT for AIR1560	15		
2.0	AIR-ANT2547VG-N=	2.4 GHz 4dBi/5 GHz 7dBi Dual Band Omni Ant., Gray, N conn.	30		
3.0	AIR-AP28021-D-K9	802.11ac W2 AP w/CA; 4x4:3; int Ant; 2xGbE D	25		620000
3.0.1	CON-SNT-AI2I0DK9	SNTC-8X5XNBD 802.11ac W2 AP w/CA;	25		
3.1	AIR-AP-T-RAIL-R	Ceiling Grid Clip for Aironet APs - Recessed Mount (Default)	25		
3.2	AIR-AP-BRACKET-1	802.11 AP Low Profile Mounting Bracket (Default)	25	24800	
3.3	SW2802-CAPWAP- K9	Cisco Aironet 2800 Series CAPWAP Software Image	25		
3.4	AIR2800-DNA- OPTOUT	CISCO DNA SUBSCRIPTION OPTOUT for AIR2800	DN OPTOUT for 25		

## PRICE BID



NetiP Technologies Pvt. Ltd. Regd. Office: 7A, Ground Floor, Sant Nagar, East of Kailash, New Delhi-110065 (India) • Tele Fax No.: 011-46548008 Email: info@netip.co.in, support@netip.co.in • Web: www.netip.co.in • CIN : U74900DL2013PTC252091



#### TERMS & CONDITIONS (On Custom Duty Exemption & High Sea Sale Basis)

1.	Price basis		FOR DEI Agra. ( Road Permit Provide by DEI, Agra)	
2.	Taxes	÷	Included.	
3.	Customs Duty		On concession / exemption basis on High Seas and requisite documents to be provided by DEI ,Agra. (Custom Duty Exemption Certificate , DSIR and High Sea Agreement ) document required from DEI Side .	
4.	Warranty	4	As per Cisco policy.	
5.	Delivery	31	Within 12 – 15 weeks.	
6.	Quotation Validity	ě.	60 days	
7.	Custom Duty	4	As DEI, Agra is partial exempted from Custom Duty.	
8.	Ordering	1	Order to be placed on- NETIP Technologies (P) LTD. 7A, Ground Floor, Sant Nagar, East of Kailash, New Delhi-11006	

Remarks: import and Delivery - The above items shall be imported on behalf of DEI, Agra by NETIP TECHNOLOGIES

PVT. LTD. and the delivery will be made on High Seas Sale Agreements.

Please mention the following in your order: -

- DEI, Agra is exempted from payment of Customs Duty, Excise/CVD taxes etc on import of items of this
  order. Relevant exemption certificates shall be provided by DEI, Agra.
- · M/s NETIP Technologies (P) LTD will import the order items on behalf of DEI, Agra.
- The Import and Delivery will be on HIGH SEAS SALE AGREEMENT BASIS whereby the import consignment will be endorsed in our favour prior to custom clearance.
- The customs clearance will be done by NETIP Technologies (P) LTD on behalf of DEI, Agra based on exemption certificates provided by DEI, Agra.
- No sales tax is liveable since the delivery is on HIGH SEAS SALE AGREEMENT BASIS.

Wish to provide the highest quality of services

Sincerely Yours,

For NetiP Technologies Pvt Ltd

Authorised Signatory Amit Kumar (Managing Director) # 9899177733 | amit@netip.co.in

Note : All the Document like (Road Permit , Custom Duty Certificate , DSIR etc. ) required along with the Purchase

#### NetIP Technologies Pvt. Ltd.

Regd. Office: 7A, Ground Floor, Sant Nagar, East of Kailash, New Delhi-110065 (India) 

Tele Fax No.: 011-46548008
Email: info@netip.co.in, support@netip.co.in 
Web: www.netip.co.in 
CIN : U74900DL2013PTC252091

# Proprietary Article Certificate

(Description of Goods/Services):

1. Cisco Access Point (AIR-AP28021-D-K9) - - 24,800/-X 10 = 2,48,000/-

It is certified that:

 The goods are manufactured and provided only by <u>Cisco (Indian Partner NetIP</u> <u>Technologies Pvt. Ltd).</u>

In view of section 194 of GFR 2017 and Computer Monitoring Committee recommendation.

(ii) No other make or model/service provider is acceptable for the following reasons:
 (a)Cisco is authorizing <u>NetIP Technologies Pvt. Ltd.</u> for selling above cisco network equipment's.

(iii) M/s NetIP Technologies Pvt. Ltd. are the authorized reseller of the OEM/original distributor.

Freasurer

Acct. Dept. 271 2-19

PI/Concerned Teacher Name: Manish Kumar Date :19/02/2019

Registr

Internal Auditor

Approved as per rula

DIRECTOR

(Submitted for Approval.)